

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2007 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12890/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2005 in AR No. 46/2005 & RP No. 253/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.K. MANOHARAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.K. KAMALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time and office report)

Date: 19/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Time is extended till the end of December, 2007.
I.A. is disposed of accordingly.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master