

Date: 29 / 02 / 2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Hemal K. Sheth, Adv.
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.M. S. Anam, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Time is extended till end of August, 2008 .

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Ramesh Chand)
Court Master